
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 21 SEP 2023

R1 21 Sep 2023 | Cranbourne | Choices Flooring Narre Warren Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 080
	 2	 030004
	 3	 34
	 4	 597754
	 5	 006065
	 6	 223222
	 7	 5
	 8	 96
	 9	 63432
	10	 2
	11	 7425

CITIROC
COASTAL STRIKE
DISSELATION
MARCO SPADA
RAMBAULT
ROSETOWN PRINCESS
COLONEL HATHI
MERCANTE
ASPENADO
BASILINNA
PARIAH PEARL

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
57
55
55
55

9
3
6
7
1
11
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4
2
8
5

ZAC SPAIN
P GATT
BEN ALLEN
J NOONAN
D STACKHOUSE
MS J KAH
B HIGGINS
J MOTT
B MERTENS
B SHINN
D MOOR

R GOODWIN
M CROSTON & G GILMOUR
G EURELL
DYLAN DUNN
BRETT SCOTT
PRICE/KENT JNR
E & D BROWNE
N BLACKISTON
J MCARDLE
E & D BROWNE
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG

4
4
4
6
5
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	25-�0�-4-6
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-5-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0

$675
$6,675
$5,235
$55,710
$4,785
$28,595
$1,200
$1,850
$23,075
$6,750
$10,500

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CITIROC Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Roseneath J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Goodwin, Mrs J G Fessopoulos, Ms E J Schulz, J M Schubert, H J White, Rubbin’s Racing (Mgr: J Contin), R White, R M Holt, M S Bowden, T Ceballos, Z Trussell, M G Anderson, B 
Kenshole, B D Sharp, P A Dickson, C R Siwek, P Hauff & Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Apr23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R Pearson	 ---	 $--	 Dante Alexander	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 27Apr23	 GAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Price	 ---	 $--	 Zion’s Gate	 1:02.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 14	17May23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Pearson	 57.5	 $14	 Seven Secrets	 1:11.96	 (23.87)	 6	 8	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $26	 Royal Rosie	 1:11.72	 (23.99)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $16	 Hazard A Guess	 1:25.53	 (24.16)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

2 COASTAL STRIKE Trainer: M Croston & G Gilmour Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,675
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Delcosta Diamond J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C S Russell, Ms M A Croston, G Gilmour, Ms S J Russell, T J S Russell, E C S Russell, D W Gorton, R J Lee & T R Howell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $61	 Silkstar	 1:06.10	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L King	 58	 $101	 Campania Volpe	 1:11.39	 (23.64)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 58	 $26	 Bold Response	 1:11.59	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
11 of 12	28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $41	 Royal Rosie	 1:11.72	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $101	 New York Scandal	 1:25.47	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

3 DISSELATION Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,235
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Revelation J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Kallinikos, Eaglerise No.2 (Mgr: D A Heenan), Dr M J Maiden, Ms C H Nash, M J Heenan, Mrs S M Ridgway & K J Joske

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $6.5	 Tycoon Jenny	 1:10.05	 (22.96)	 6	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $2.6	 Gangitano	 1:25.33	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

4 MARCO SPADA Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 7 Total: 25-0-4-6 Prize Money: A$55,710
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 23-0-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Sienna Sunrise J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-5 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Dunn & J J Press

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $41	 Bioluminescence	 1:28.04	 (23.80)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼............................No show
7 of 9	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $21	 Bless Her Soul	 1:17.75	 (24.16)	 8	 7	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $26	 Lilliput	 1:12.93	 (24.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Lorensini	 59.5	 $31	 Don’t Change	 1:05.68	 (22.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $41	 Lang Park	 1:13.27	 (23.97)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
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5 RAMBAULT Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,785
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Apple Charlotte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Stanton, R Hammond & C Last

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	22Sep22	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $31	 Foxeto	 1:43.09	 (25.25)	 11	 10	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 06Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $101	 Lady Lockhart	 1:31.56	 (23.28)	 13	 12	 ........ 9................... Every chance
10 of 12	29Oct22	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $31	 Satin Image	 2:05.52	 (26.93)	 11	 9	 ....19½.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Luke Cartwright	 55.5	 $61	 Lord Porchester	 1:15.11	 (25.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $61	 Five Rings	 1:37.57	 (24.40)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

6 ROSETOWN PRINCESS Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$28,595
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 4-0-3-1 56-58kg: 8-0-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Prickley Princess J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Hollinshead, D Hollinshead, J Warrington, Rosetown Princess No. 1 (Mgr: Mrs J Wallace), Roaders (Mgr: M Tims), C Isdale, T A Atutahi, R Hollinshead, R McCoy, M Romagnoli, L 
McNeill & J McNeill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Dec22	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $8.5	 Masako	 1:26.37	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 14Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Twentyman	 1:28.47	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $*3	 Dubai Dancer	 1:23.00	 (25.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Ataegina	 1:29.91	 (26.11)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $*1.5	 Queen Of Tayrona	 1:38.50	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

7 COLONEL HATHI Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: She’s Thoreal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne) & Mrs C T Brooks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 58	 $26	 Razzo Rosso	 1:24.36	 (23.55)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

8 MERCANTE Trainer: N Blackiston Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,850
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Breccia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N A Blackiston Thoroughbred Racing Pty Ltd, J J Jenkins, S C M Greene, Miss L M Jenkins, G C Van Veenendaal, J D Clark, Mrs D M Clark, P D Rossdale, I R Sest, Dr J E Mahoney, C 
J Lawlor, Mrs L C Lawlor, H J Asher, Stumps Bar 1, Stumps Bar 2, Butchers And

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 31Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Oliver	 ---	 $--	 Figo The Great	 1:15.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 58	 $101	 Snow Patrol	 1:18.07	 (21.59)	 8	 10	 ....10¼............................No show
6 of 10	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 58	 $101	 Served Cold	 1:43.32	 (25.03)	 7	 8	 ....13½................... Every chance

9 ASPENADO Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$23,075
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Aspenet J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T H Martin, Mrs V J Martin, G P Martin & A M Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57	 $10	 American Zombie	 0:58.34	 (22.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 6	 29Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 54	 $26	 Esskay	 1:20.11	 (24.10)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 10Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $5	 Chill The Krug	 1:27.55	 (24.19)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 55	 $9	 Artistic Genius	 1:19.98	 (25.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 57	 $3.6	 Harvest Moon	 1:18.35	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 BASILINNA Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,750
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 55 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Staphanos Dam: So Royal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne)g Devonport, T J Stewart, O Favaloro, A Favaloro, Mj Stewart, M Pollard, D Silver, St James Parents Syndicate (Mgr: J D Barrie) R Wallace, J Stewart.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 56	 $21	 Wolfy	 1:25.17	 (23.21)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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11 PARIAH PEARL Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,500
Jockey: D Moor WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Ocean Challenger J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J A Bosma, Miss J T King, Pr Baker, W G John, P Clark, D P Weaver, A A Young, O C Saxton, D P Wood, G E Hallis, Mrs J E Harris, D J Kelman, Mrs J E Kelman, P Rae, Ms C A 
Lorre, G Clarke, Mrs N A Mackenzie, D H Herbert, C A Fischer & A J Elbourne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 05Sep22	 CTR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Count Your Pennies	 0:47.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1103	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $15	 Tiz Enuf	 1:04.99	 (23.25)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 57	 $51	 Batrana	 1:12.79	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 56	 $5.5	 Apulia	 1:34.63	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 56	 $21	 Served Cold	 1:43.32	 (25.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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R2 21 Sep 2023 | Cranbourne | Frankston Sand Soil & Mini Mix Mdn Plate
Distance: 2080m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 35583
	 2	 705453
	 3	 200334
	 4	 424222
	 5	 482600
	 6	 643472
	 7	 0863
	 8	 452504
	 9	 078
	10	 83
	11	 04

BALINOR
CAPITAL CHEVAL
CLYDEBANK ROBBER
DYNAMIC DEEL
MOGADISHU
SCAMSTER
SO THINK AGAIN
REDOUBT ROAD
ALSONFIRE
MARINER’S DREAM
WOMANIZER

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
57
57

6
4
5
1
10
2
7
8
11
3
9

J MOTT
P MOLONEY
J MASKIELL
W EGAN
R MC LEOD
C GAUDRY  1.5 
A LYNCH
MS S WYNNE
M J DEE
B MC DOUGALL
C NEWITT

A NEASHAM
J FLANNERY
SUSIE WELLS
M J ELLERTON
CAREY/WALKER
J SANDHU
R E LAING
A HANLEY
C WALLER
A NEASHAM
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG

4
4
5
4
4
5
4
5
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
C
G
C

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-2
	10-�0�-4-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$10,175
$7,200
$22,345
$27,775
$20,540
$24,535
$4,710
$14,415
$2,100
$3,650
$1,875

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BALINOR Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,175
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot Dam: Elltaaf J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $12	 Premise	 1:39.06	 (24.23)	 7	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $9.5	 Premise	 1:58.15	 (24.66)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 25Mar23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $5	 Domingo	 2:14.36	 (23.55)	 1	 5	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $7	 Cicada	 1:37.19	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7	 Aussie Nation	 2:10.61	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 CAPITAL CHEVAL Trainer: J Flannery Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,200
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Sienna Of Sydney J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Sheen Group (Mgr: B R Denys), G J Richards, B J Walker & S Clemmens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 58	 $31	 Merchelle	 1:22.36	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $41	 Whyemca	 1:30.15	 (26.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $6	 Laurion	 1:53.65	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $31	 North Channel	 1:38.43	 (24.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $4.4	 Rasputina	 2:14.80	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

3 CLYDEBANK ROBBER Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,345
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mshawish Dam: Lacey Underall J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	04Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 2424	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $31	 Thistler	 2:36.06	 (24.73)	 12	 12	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
11 of 14	13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $81	 Cumbrian Queen	 1:41.78	 (25.61)	 13	 12	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
3 of 6	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $16	 Dreamtime Girl	 2:22.24	 (25.56)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $9	 Khangai	 2:21.36	 (25.49)	 2	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $7.5	 City Limits	 2:37.91	 (24.91)	 2	 3	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run

4 DYNAMIC DEEL Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$27,775
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-4-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Petworth House J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K W Franklin, Mrs J M Franklin, D W Franklin, Mrs S M Brodie, A J Blackshaw, Gaire Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Molloy), B J Molloy, R E Bowen, R S Sloan, Ms J Crewes, J Amitrano, Good N 
True (Mgr: Miss M Cantwell), G Pollio, L Ognenovski, P S Zeccola, A J C Pianta,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $5.5	 Tenace	 1:31.19	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $5	 Thin Red Line	 1:39.55	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $5	 Bob The Horse	 1:37.00	 (24.29)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Laurie Blue	 2:17.36	 (24.69)	 1	 2	 ........ 8.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $6.5	 Aussie Nation	 2:10.61	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
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5 MOGADISHU Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,540
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: A Ma Shay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wyadup Valley Farm (Mgr: T J Delroy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Sep22	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $61	 Mr Maestro	 1:56.33	 (24.89)	 10	 8	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 10Oct22	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55.5	 $*3.8	 Highland Blaze	 2:20.07	 (24.69)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 15	 19Oct22	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57	 $31	 Grand Pierro	 2:17.65	 (24.31)	 9	 14	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $26	 Dictionary	 1:39.75	 (23.53)	 11	 11	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	02Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $31	 Chihuly	 2:06.89	 (24.42)	 12	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

6 SCAMSTER Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$24,535
Jockey: C Gaudry (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Scram J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Saini, G A Lamperd, Mrs G D Schmidt, P A Schmidt, M Traynor, Mrs J Edwards, A L Johns & Guthrie Davies Family (Mgr: H Guthrie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13Nov22	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $20	 Ruggiero	 1:23.36	 (24.43)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 06Dec22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $9	 Belluna	 1:39.28	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 08Jan23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $11	 Acquiescent	 1:42.90	 (23.60)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $6	 Miss Vaughn	 2:04.21	 (24.19)	 2	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $10	 Five Rings	 1:37.57	 (24.40)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

7 SO THINK AGAIN Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,710
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Karata J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C O Bamford & K L Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $61	 Marion Street	 1:46.42	 (25.19)	 11	 12	 ...... 33....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $91	 Mirroring	 1:41.23	 (25.13)	 9	 9	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $91	 Khangai	 2:21.36	 (25.49)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $41	 City Limits	 2:37.91	 (24.91)	 3	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

8 REDOUBT ROAD Trainer: A Hanley Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,415
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Xabeel J+H: 9-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A T Hanley & Mrs E J Hanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $101	 Omeo	 2:41.29	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 21Mar23	 MOG	turf	 2435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $16	 Thinking Man	 2:35.97	 (25.98)	 4	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $41	 Moya Lass	 2:06.22	 (25.00)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $31	 Cumbrian Queen	 1:41.78	 (25.61)	 12	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $12	 Khangai	 2:21.36	 (25.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

9 ALSONFIRE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,100
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: I See Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Waller, W Spagnol, C Turpin, G Atsalakis, B Jurcevic, M A Crittenden, T Leckie, P Leckie, Ms M J Waller, A A Lockhart, M T Gleeson, P L Ward, Dr C M Rogers, Dr P H Hughes, C J 
R Racing (Mgr: C N Deeb), A M Holst, K Schembri, Lion Racing Limited (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01May23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Deshauna	 1:03.55	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 56.5	 $61	 Azula	 1:23.90	 (23.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 01Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Carrazana	 1:06.04	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 12Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $31	 Snowman	 1:25.74	 (22.46)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $14	 Glad You Think So	 1:31.47	 (22.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

10 MARINER’S DREAM Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,650
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Forty Winks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Annabel Neasham Racing (Mgr: Ms A S Neasham), Mrs K D Porter, M K Palmer, B A Connor, Ms S C Martino, P T Nissen, Ms J P Simpson, R J Sheraton, C L Cohen, Ms J M L Ford, J 
G Commarmond, J H Fitzgerald, A A Kench, S Drakos, G R Hunt, N Mackie, S A Westwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Wallenda	 0:48.56	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 28Jul23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Write This Way	 1:04.24	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 11Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Casablanca	 1:04.37	 (24.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 19Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 54.5	 $31	 Shehasattitude	 1:24.59	 (23.43)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $6.5	 Port Lockroy	 1:36.59	 (23.38)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

CRANBOURNE | PAGE 5



MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 21 SEP 2023

11 WOMANIZER Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Girl Of My Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kheir, J A O’Neill, J A K Racing, V Kheir, B A Secatore, Mrs R T Secatore, B D Nettlefold, D Edmonds, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, S A Lewin, M J Saadie, B Turner, H E 
Lee, P R Rechter, Carty Racing, A K Racing, Group 1 Bloodstock, Sly Connecti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*3.2	 Artistic Genius	 1:19.98	 (25.13)	 3	 4	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 57	 $9.5	 Dupont	 1:45.33	 (24.48)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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R3 21 Sep 2023 | Cranbourne | RMBL Investments Rising Stars (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 600095
	 2	 881539
	 3	 220111
	 4	 620902
	 5	 383222
	 6	 426422
	 7	 312132
	 8	 274798
	 9	 171435
	10	 397378
	11	 3185
	12	 455547

LA CARESSE
OUR BOY BRYAN
BOLD RESPONSE
YULONG MINISTER
HYDRO STAR
PAINT ME RED
EXPLOSIVE ROSIE
BRASADA
OUR GODDESS
ARIA ELECTRA
COAST PRINCESS
GABSTAR

62.5
62
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
56.5
55.5
55.5

11
1
8
7
12
6
9
10
5
3
2
4

E POZMAN  3 

TATUM BULL  2 

MS J KENNEDY  3 

MS D KEANE  3 

MS C HEFEL
M CHADWICK  3 

S CLARKE  2 

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

C GAUDRY  1.5 
T CHAPMAN  3 

MS L LAFFERTY  1.5 
LOGAN BATES  4 

M HUGLIN
M M LAURIE
J SANDHU
ANGUS TOWNLEY
J MCARDLE
BRETT SCOTT
J SADLER
S MATHRICK
C MCDONALD
P GELAGOTIS
B, W & J HAYES
MS C ALDERSON

6
5
4
8
6
7
4
9
5
5
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
68
66
64
63
63
66
60
64
61
64
59

	17-�4�-0-3
	19-�3�-4-4
	11-�3�-3-0
	28-�4�-7-3
	29-�3�-5-7
	40-�5�-6-6
	 7-�2�-2-3
	35-�4�-6-2
	 9-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-1

$114,925
$132,155
$79,830
$110,100
$126,665
$150,927
$55,800
$179,750
$70,295
$48,185
$30,575
$74,700

	13-�3�-0-3
	5-�1�-1-2
	5-�2�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	6-�0�-1-2
	7-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LA CARESSE Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 11 Total: 17-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$114,925
Jockey: E Pozman (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 16-4-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-3
Sire: Duporth Dam: Cuddles For Naara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 24/09/22 (362 Days)
Owner: A C Hall, M D Clark, P J Campbell, W L Vincent, G K Snow, Mrs C D Hall, B C Hall, Mrs M H Hall, P Trianta & Newborough (Mgr: C S Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $31	 Sigh	 1:04.33	 (23.23)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
0 of 10	 31May23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 W F Pinn	 58.5	 $5.5	 La Zucca	 1:12.47	 (24.16)	 8	 7	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
12 of 12	24Jun23	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 54.5	 $19	 Skywolf	 1:13.36	 (24.44)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 29Jul23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	11]	 B Melham	 60.5	 $31	 Shalaman	 1:12.60	 (24.69)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 10	 19Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 58	 $16	 Chicago Storm	 1:16.38	 (23.88)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

2 OUR BOY BRYAN Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$132,155
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 16-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Divine Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-3-4 Last Win: 18/06/23 (95 Days)
Owner: S M Hodge, Mrs D Hodge & Ms T L Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Jan23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 61	 $5.5	 Sonora	 1:25.26	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $4.4	 Rajnish	 1:20.80	 (25.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 05Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $*2.5	 La Zucca	 1:28.39	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 29Jul23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $5.5	 Jack The Lad	 1:13.80	 (24.12)	 6	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $21	 Rheinberg	 1:16.04	 (21.77)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show

3 BOLD RESPONSE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 8 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$79,830
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Stolen Angel J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: J Sandhu, D Goodall-Wilson, R Cullen & P Seaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1013	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $4.8	 Grinzinger Abbey	 1:02.14	 (24.73)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
11 of 11	07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $13	 Go To Hollywood	 1:05.80	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ...... 23....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $9	 Hazard A Guess	 1:11.59	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $6.5	 Justdoit	 1:15.27	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 7	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $7	 Top Honours	 1:04.28	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win

4 YULONG MINISTER Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 7 Total: 28-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$110,100
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 10-1-3-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Fast Company Dam: Marinebird J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 27-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-5-2 Last Win: 26/08/18 (1852 Days)
Owner: A Townley, Mrs A L Townley & J F Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Aug21	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $15	 Zimowy	 1:16.25	 (25.61)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 12	13Sep21	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lawrence	 60.5	 $7.5	 Joltin’ Joe	 1:14.95	 (25.08)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 01Oct21	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $41	 Easy Single	 0:57.55	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 12	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Luke Ferraris	 61	 $26	 Niccolite	 1:05.72	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $26	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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5 HYDRO STAR Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 12 Total: 29-3-5-7 Prize Money: A$126,665
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 21-1-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Headwater Dam: Final Star J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 26-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-4 Last Win: 08/08/22 (409 Days)
Owner: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $10	 Twin Perfection	 0:57.24	 (21.59)	 11	 12	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $13	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.80	 (22.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $6.5	 Face The Jury	 1:04.33	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7.5	 Squizzy Mizzy	 1:05.41	 (23.98)	 13	 14	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $10	 Liberty Steps	 1:06.32	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

6 PAINT ME RED Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 40-5-6-6 Prize Money: A$150,927
Jockey: M Chadwick (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-3-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo ch nz g Fav: 8-3-0-1 56-58kg: 14-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Battle Paint Dam: Creme Glacee J+H: 9-2-3-0 Turf: 39-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-4 Last Win: 28/04/22 (511 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D Scott, D Bowman, G S Pollerd, A Colosimo, M A Schiavone, M H Rykers, Mrs A Pahl, D J Borthwick, Ms S Harden, J P Browne, P J Christiansen, D P Waddingham, G W 
Carter, K F Doyle, Mrs V M Stackhouse, T Van, Ms J L Symmons, Mrs P A Nicholas, M J M La

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 M Chadwick	 58	 $4	 Helmiton	 1:29.43	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 10Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Chadwick	 61	 $*2.7	 Toropeak	 1:27.26	 (23.65)	 2	 5	 ...... 12................... Every chance
4 of 7	 19Mar23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Chadwick	 57	 $6	 Harmonious Senora	 1:30.52	 (23.73)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 16	 07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M Chadwick	 53.5	 $21	 Big Brew	 1:30.76	 (24.90)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 21Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Chadwick	 57.5	 $3.8	 Black Ivory	 1:31.27	 (25.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 EXPLOSIVE ROSIE Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$55,800
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-3 56-58kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Lakemba Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/23 (51 Days)
Owner: D J Tobin, P C Tobin, Mrs C M Tobin, P R Tobin, B N Edmunds, E Sinkis, M A Tobin, Miss L Tobin, Dr J M Moore, Mrs M Lamb, Ms B A Schofield, M Schofield, B J Brown, P Brown, T P 
Fogarty, S Fogarty, B Fogarty, M D Owens, Ms F J Livermore & Ms C J Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $*2	 Jalpido	 1:04.05	 (22.37)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 57	 $*3.3	 Better Link	 1:11.51	 (22.48)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $3.1	 Nevada Breeze	 1:11.10	 (23.00)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $*2.5	 Written Royalty	 1:11.61	 (23.03)	 5	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 55	 $5	 Exeter	 1:11.37	 (25.49)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

8 BRASADA Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 10 Total: 35-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$179,750
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 19-3-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: All American Dam: Ranchy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (649 Days)
Owner: A R Burke, M Slowey, W R Louden & Miss K J Carvill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $8.5	 Tobaysure	 1:45.76	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 08Apr23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 56.5	 $3.7	 Coraggio	 1:55.78	 (23.55)	 7	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 20Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $41	 My Brothers Keeper	 1:39.99	 (24.95)	 7	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S O’Meara	 59	 $12	 Aoife	 1:37.93	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼............................No show
8 of 12	 18May23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $61	 The Ballet Dancer	 1:41.00	 (24.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

9 OUR GODDESS Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$70,295
Jockey: C Gaudry (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Emanday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (203 Days)
Owner: D Romanelli, B E G Arnhold, R J Wilkins, D M Richards, Mrs G B Richardson, Mrs L M Harrison, R J Donazzan, Mrs L P O’Grady, R W Fenwick, Ms A Kennedy-McDonald, A J Black-
shaw, George St Partners (Mgr: A J Fly) & R T R Racing (Mgr: S M Berkery)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 57	 $6.5	 Vongole	 1:11.10	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 02Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $5.5	 My Haruconi	 1:11.24	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 24Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 58.5	 $6.5	 Our Heidi	 1:11.79	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 13Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 60.5	 $*2.9	 Miss Santorini	 1:13.00	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 58.5	 $5.5	 Written Royalty	 1:11.61	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

10 ARIA ELECTRA Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$48,185
Jockey: T Chapman (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Impact Game J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/22 (567 Days)
Owner: J Sourasis, Walkochland Racing (B Walker), P R McGrath, R Favas, Jaszac Racing (N Pistikakis), J G S Syndicate (J Gardiner), M Murphy & Mrs M Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 56	 $41	 Miss Jennifer	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼............................No show
7 of 11	 14Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 56	 $26	 Count Of Toulouse	 1:11.42	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 4	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 55	 $*2.4	 Allyrock	 1:27.15	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 18Dec22	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 55	 $16	 Invincible Bay	 1:24.59	 (24.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 53.5	 $13	 Luna Diva	 1:38.79	 (24.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
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11 COAST PRINCESS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,575
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Spirited Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/23 (210 Days)
Owner: Ms J McAlpine, Mrs K L Gordon, Ms S M Miller, Mrs B S N Forrester, Mrs J Gordon, Mrs T M Heritage, Mrs K Heritage, Mrs C White, Mrs S J Murray, Mrs T Walkley & Mrs C J Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1103	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 57	 $10	 Tiz Enuf	 1:04.99	 (23.25)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 23Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 56	 $11	 Pantelone	 1:10.06	 (23.36)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 25Mar23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 56	 $8.5	 Bossy Nic	 1:11.06	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $3.8	 It’s My Turn	 1:04.32	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

12 GABSTAR Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$74,700
Jockey: Logan Bates (a4.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Gabriella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (482 Days)
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Mrs S M Ridgway, Clanbrooke Racing Sharing Winners, Ms D J Armstrong, N W Kelly, Mrs K M Grossek, M M Stivic, P M Stivic, P Richards, C A Russell, Miss G 
Russell, N J Koomen, A Bartlett, R Ferguson, P Pecina, Clanbrooke Extreme 2021, Clan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Dec22	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 57	 $11	 Riverplate	 1:23.65	 (23.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $12	 Lovin’ Laughs	 1:24.56	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 55.5	 $26	 So You See	 1:36.75	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 14Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 54.5	 $41	 Belle Et Riche	 1:23.63	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $7.5	 Roma’s Wish	 1:24.87	 (23.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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R4 21 Sep 2023 | Cranbourne | SILKS Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 41
	 2	 318548
	 3	 63613
	 4	 764147
	 5	 3135
	 6	 914675
	 7	 464773
	 8	 462103
	 9	 72139
	10	 225218
	11	 583731
	12	 135
	13	 548713

LANG PARK
MASTERFUL
FLYING ACE
HE’S HANDSOME
SUPPOSE I DO
BELLSPROUT
BENCOUVER
DE LA ROCHA
DUDANCE
STATESMANSHIP
VINCERE
WAIMARIE
TIMBER PRINCESS

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56

2
1
8
9
3
5
10
14
6
13
12
4
7

W EGAN
MS C HEFEL
B MERTENS
L NOLEN
BEN ALLEN
LOGAN BATES  4 

D STACKHOUSE
C NEWITT
MS YOKO OTA
R MC LEOD
J NOONAN
D MOOR
ALANA KELLY

P PAYNE
E JUSUFOVIC
R E LAING
MOODY/COLEMAN
J R ALLEN
MS C ALDERSON
M J MEHEGAN
D J CAVE
YOKO OTA
A PARKER
D & C FEEK
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
DANIEL KELLY

4
5
4
4
4
5
4
4
5
5
4
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
61
61
61
60
60
58
61
57
60
65
58

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-3-2
	 6-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-2

$16,725
$51,675
$20,945
$40,900
$20,220
$36,175
$40,135
$43,630
$31,340
$49,155
$22,655
$32,100
$25,370

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 797075 MOOSE JAW 54.5 11 MS S WYNNE MS S L WYNNE 6 M AUS 55 	12-�1�-0-0 $26,035 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 LANG PARK Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,725
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Alpen Rose J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Jan23	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Need A Miracle	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19Jul23	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Red Hawk	 0:56.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Quizlet	 1:01.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $13	 Hedged	 1:04.81	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*2.1	 The Big Shamrock	 1:13.27	 (23.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

2 MASTERFUL Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$51,675
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Riddling J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/22 (465 Days)
Owner: Miss L Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13Jun22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $3.7	 Hypothetical	 1:13.66	 (25.42)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 10	 25Jun22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 54	 $21	 Cardinal Gem	 1:26.45	 (23.61)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 06Jul22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $*3.5	 Danaustar	 1:25.91	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $7	 Miss Take	 1:10.58	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $4.4	 Rey Magnerio	 1:10.14	 (23.37)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

3 FLYING ACE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$20,945
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Affinee J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/08/23 (25 Days)
Owner: R Smith, B L Mathieson, Mrs J A Mathieson, P T Jackman, Dr M Nikfarjam, A J Gauci, M Gauci, D Gauci, C Gauci & L Gauci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Higgins	 57	 $7	 Mctaggart	 0:58.14	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 04Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1118	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 59	 $3.5	 Ventoso	 1:05.68	 (23.56)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $21	 Cavallo Rampante	 0:55.57	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $3.8	 I Eff Oh	 1:15.35	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $11	 Miss Santorini	 1:14.51	 (24.91)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

4 HE’S HANDSOME Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$40,900
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Guapa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (235 Days)
Owner: P G Moody, Mrs P D Hopf, M C Bryant, Mrs C M H Bryant, J Zappala, M W Young, R Merkel, Mrs D Merkel, Mrs J L Steendyk, Mrs B Murray & Janije Racing (Mgr: Mrs J Gray)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $4.4	 Merry Mac Boy	 1:11.15	 (23.24)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 24Aug22	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 58	 $8	 Japanese Emperor	 1:15.24	 (24.43)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 29Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*2.8	 King’s Chamber	 1:14.15	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 11	 15Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $5	 Gargantuan	 1:17.50	 (22.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 E Pozman	 59	 $4.4	 Bold Response	 1:04.28	 (22.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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5 SUPPOSE I DO Trainer: J R Allen Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$20,220
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Orutan J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/23 (93 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Clipperton, Jr Allen, Peter Ferne Racing (Mgr Pa Ferne) & Et Whiting

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 10Jan23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $11	 Wango Award	 0:58.50	 (22.61)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $4.4	 Rich Lover	 0:58.73	 (22.25)	 6	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 7	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $*2.3	 All Girls	 0:58.91	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $12	 Bombastic Boy	 1:11.45	 (23.23)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

6 BELLSPROUT Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,175
Jockey: Logan Bates (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Pipi Beel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (420 Days)
Owner: Dynasty Thoroughbbreds (Mgr: P R Beamish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Jul22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Walker	 59.5	 $9	 Brave Image	 1:24.79	 (24.48)	 9	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 6	 12Aug22	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $19	 Madame Du Gast	 1:24.01	 (24.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 22Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 61.5	 $6.5	 Edinburgh	 1:38.45	 (24.32)	 7	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $4.2	 Savannahlander	 1:25.90	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 19Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $41	 Keitel	 1:11.59	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

7 BENCOUVER Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,135
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Love Ends J+H: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (196 Days)
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (M Mehegan), D G Benyon, Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Ms S P Zibell, R J Mackenzie, P C Vella, N R Batters, M W Batters, D W 
Campbell, D Cook, S C Hargrave, R Hartley, Mrs S Hartley, S G Kishere, D J Neilson, R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 58	 $7	 Baglioni	 1:39.83	 (23.93)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1213	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $12	 Catalina Black Cat	 1:14.92	 (24.78)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $14	 Danerich Dan	 1:12.38	 (23.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58	 $14	 Master Of Chant	 1:25.82	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $6.5	 Vienna Vixen	 1:14.61	 (24.55)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

8 DE LA ROCHA Trainer: D J Cave Barrier: 14 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,630
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Select Cat J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (53 Days)
Owner: D J Cave, G D M Cave, B Harrison, G L Fitzgerald, G Gillies, R Martin, R J Fellows, T Fellows, N Lyons & P J Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $31	 Li’l Wonder	 1:10.02	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 12	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $4.6	 Llama Charmer	 1:12.14	 (23.67)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $9.5	 Skywriter	 1:13.15	 (23.41)	 10	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 60	 $*2.7	 Pride Of Galway	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 5	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57	 $19	 Russian Meteor	 1:23.92	 (24.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 DUDANCE Trainer: Yoko Ota Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,340
Jockey: Ms Yoko Ota WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Jungle Dance J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (118 Days)
Owner: Wedge Racing (Mgr: Miss M Hickey) & Dalfitz (Mgr: C Dalley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Feb22	 MOE	turf	 1117	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 57	 $31	 Mystery Eclipse	 1:06.51	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ...... 13.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 57.5	 $101	 Miss Russia	 1:13.97	 (24.05)	 5	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 26May23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 58	 $7.5	 Lunar Module	 1:20.95	 (25.04)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1213	 H 	 OB64	 [	11]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 57	 $16	 Catalina Black Cat	 1:14.92	 (24.78)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1433	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 57	 $9.5	 Colombe D’or	 1:31.02	 (26.12)	 5	 5	 ....13½............................No show

10 STATESMANSHIP Trainer: A Parker Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$49,155
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Babel J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/23 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs H F Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $3.8	 Jayzeal	 1:25.28	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.4	 Vivideel	 1:24.78	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $8.5	 Booboo Boogie	 1:25.89	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $11	 Future Monarch	 1:26.24	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57	 $17	 Russian Meteor	 1:23.92	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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11 VINCERE Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,655
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Silentski J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Ir Brown, Mrs K L Dansie, D Hamzy, R J Donazzan, Ms S G Cramer, A J Hounslow, Mrs H Hounslow, C J Altman, D J Collins, Ms S Niehuus, A G Grantham, J Haldane, Mrs C A 
Haldane, Miss G E Bronner & Hadare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Feb23	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 56	 $15	 Was Yodelling	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 25Feb23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 57	 $19	 Charm Me	 0:59.58	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Downey	 57	 $20	 Who Dares	 1:11.26	 (23.27)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $6.5	 Bold Response	 1:11.59	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Pink Beau Ty	 1:12.33	 (23.80)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

12 WAIMARIE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$32,100
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Baltika J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/03/23 (177 Days)
Owner: C W Kwok, Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, G W De Gruchy, H Roach, Healey Bloodstock (Mgr: D Healey) & Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 28Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 56	 $5.5	 Pantelone	 1:05.80	 (23.23)	 1	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 6	 08Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 55	 $6.5	 I Am Unstoppable	 1:13.53	 (23.92)	 3	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Caitlin Hollowood	 ---	 $--	 Petit Manhattan	 0:46.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 06Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $19	 Southport Tycoon	 1:18.83	 (22.18)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

13 TIMBER PRINCESS Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,370
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Princess Abassi J+H: 8-0-0-2 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/08/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, A Overall, Mrs J Overall, B T Yon, L Jones, D N Wilton & Mrs W Wilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 26Mar23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L German	 57.5	 $71	 Gusmao	 1:11.90	 (23.31)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 05Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $31	 Subliminal	 1:10.95	 (22.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $41	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:56.91	 (22.58)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 My Gal Val	 1:12.04	 (23.65)	 8	 6	 ........ 8...........................Good win
3 of 5	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $3.9	 Pammy Joy	 1:13.77	 (23.52)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

14 MOOSE JAW Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,035
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 12-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (692 Days)
Owner: Mrs Dl Wynne, G Tamvakologos & P Seaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Jan22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 60	 $21	 Hawkestone	 1:11.42	 (24.92)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
7 of 13	 15Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms S Wynne	 57	 $81	 Elvaric	 1:15.81	 (25.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
12 of 13	06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $51	 Abaddon	 1:15.27	 (24.85)	 8	 10	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 57	 $31	 A Pinch Of Luck	 1:11.60	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 56.5	 $41	 Pride Of Galway	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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R5 21 Sep 2023 | Cranbourne | Freeway Ford Hcp (64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314218
	 2	 543841
	 3	 531
	 4	 052000
	 5	 039761
	 6	 999306
	 7	 266828
	 8	 323874
	 9	 669101
	10	 880116
	11	 433352

ALLURING REBEL
READ
OUTTA COMPTON
AKAHATA
PRIDE OF GALWAY
CHARM WING
DIDDLEY SQUAT
NOT A PROBLEM
ROYAL LANE
MERRIGOLD
ROCKOVER

60
60
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
54.5

5
11
2
4
3
7
9
1
8
10
6

B MC DOUGALL
M CARTWRIGHT
D OLIVER
R MC LEOD
J MASKIELL
D STACKHOUSE
CAITLIN HOLLOWOOD  4 

J MOTT
P MOLONEY
T CHAPMAN  3 

MS C HEFEL

M KENT
TOLSON/PROCTOR
MARK WEBB
A PARKER
L XUEREB
J SCOTT
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
MS A BENNETT
ROD GRANTLEY
J SADLER
N G EADES

5
5
4
5
5
8
4
7
5
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
F
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
62
60
60
63
59
58
61
64
53

	 8-�2�-2-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-1
	31-�3�-6-2
	15-�2�-1-1
	32-�5�-3-8
	 7-�1�-2-0
	22-�2�-2-4
	12-�2�-0-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	31-�2�-4-5

$58,091
$50,960
$25,425
$158,675
$48,560
$144,135
$37,675
$83,285
$43,035
$56,650
$86,435

	5-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ALLURING REBEL Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$58,091
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Alluring Miss J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/08/23 (38 Days)
Owner: D J Malcolm, Mrs C A Malcolm, K G Williams, R J Stocker, J N Evans, Ms S J Rochstein, B Wentworth, R J H Smith & Ms G L Oscar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*3	 Rotokura	 1:24.45	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $*2.9	 Helmiton	 1:29.43	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $3.2	 Starden Lass	 1:26.26	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 61.5	 $*3.8	 Luv A Duck	 1:24.67	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 60.5	 $7.5	 The Brill Building	 1:23.28	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten

2 READ Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$50,960
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Grand Belt J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Miss L G Proctor, Mrs L Tolson & Hassall Pastoral (Mgr: J J Hassall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $17	 Miso	 1:26.19	 (24.08)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Cartwright	 61.5	 $20	 Roma’s Wish	 1:24.87	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 16Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 61.5	 $3.9	 Russian Dancer	 1:39.45	 (24.34)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $21	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.15	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 61	 $*3.5	 Real Gun	 1:14.12	 (24.61)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

3 OUTTA COMPTON Trainer: Mark Webb Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,425
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Missgoblet J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Crombie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59	 $14	 Who Dares	 1:11.26	 (23.27)	 7	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Lynch	 59	 $7	 Hellfire	 1:26.32	 (24.44)	 9	 10	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Magnupur	 1:03.90	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

4 AKAHATA Trainer: A Parker Barrier: 4 Total: 31-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$158,675
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 58 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Pins Dam: Holiness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (324 Days)
Owner: A H Parker,mrs V M Parker,miss C Parker,h J Stephenson,c S Taylor,mrs J E Taylor,d Elward,mrs P Elward,i Calder,m E Calder,dr C M El-Hage,mrs J M Morton,m Brock,ms C J 
Fountain,& Ms C Waugh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03May23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $18	 Asgoodassobergets	 1:35.92	 (24.37)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 17May23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 B Lerena	 57.5	 $26	 Anythink Goes	 1:38.45	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
14 of 14	31May23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 B Lerena	 58	 $31	 Gracias Amigo	 1:35.85	 (23.24)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	11Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 61	 $7	 Bowery Breeze	 1:51.13	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 58	 $*5.5	 Ruby Flyer	 1:36.97	 (23.02)	 9	 9	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
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5 PRIDE OF GALWAY Trainer: L Xuereb Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,560
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Miss Shamrock J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/08/23 (25 Days)
Owner: L Xuereb, Ms L Xuereb, Miss M Xuereb, B F McCartney, G P McCartney, S Jackson & R Xuereb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $20	 Changing Tracks	 1:15.57	 (25.52)	 4	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 D L Turner	 56.5	 $61	 I’m Dynamite	 1:11.96	 (24.55)	 5	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 11	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $9	 Bold Response	 1:15.27	 (24.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $91	 Mainmanray	 1:12.36	 (24.25)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $4.6	 Want To Doo	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

6 CHARM WING Trainer: J Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 32-5-3-8 Prize Money: A$144,135
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 5-1-1-2

8yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 22-4-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Winged Charm J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 32-5-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-6 Last Win: 05/05/23 (139 Days)
Owner: J E Ivill, Ms Jr Ryan, E Sakareassen, Mrs T L Moore, R F Kenshole & Miss D M Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $41	 La Vina	 1:25.33	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½............................No show
9 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58.5	 $21	 Shultzy	 1:39.11	 (24.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
3 of 12	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $41	 Acclimatise	 1:18.29	 (24.92)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $21	 Ceerseven	 1:24.29	 (24.07)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $10	 Suigetsu	 1:23.86	 (24.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance

7 DIDDLEY SQUAT Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,675
Jockey: Caitlin Hollowood (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Native American J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/01/23 (256 Days)
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin) & B A Rutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*3.5	 Tick Tock Lady	 1:37.44	 (24.20)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 6	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59	 $7.5	 Rumbled Again	 1:25.35	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ....10¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $16	 Bews	 1:10.77	 (22.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $21	 Mainmanray	 1:12.36	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $7.5	 Glitzing	 1:10.38	 (22.64)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

8 NOT A PROBLEM Trainer: Ms A Bennett Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$83,285
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Last Quill J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/03/22 (543 Days)
Owner: I R Landale & S F Calder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Nov22	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 54	 $13	 Starspangled Baby	 2:00.39	 (25.76)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $7.5	 Diplomac Jack	 2:05.38	 (24.21)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 24Dec22	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59	 $8.5	 Silver Tycoon	 2:05.22	 (24.45)	 2	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1724	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $4.8	 High Done	 1:45.01	 (23.83)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $5	 Blazing Rebel	 2:08.38	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 ROYAL LANE Trainer: Rod Grantley Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$43,035
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mint Lane Dam: De Lago Haze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: G S Smith & Mrs O J A Royal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08Jun23	 WER	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $16	 Roman Law	 1:01.05	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1013	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $71	 Grinzinger Abbey	 1:02.14	 (24.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½............................No show
1 of 11	 06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $31	 Medinah	 1:16.14	 (25.69)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 11	06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 58	 $17	 Darceandermill	 1:09.43	 (25.85)	 1	 2	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $41	 Rockover	 1:12.75	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

10 MERRIGOLD Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$56,650
Jockey: T Chapman (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Me And You J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Shultz, M P Keane, Mrs L Chappell, Old Bulls (Mgr: R Aivatoglou), Dr C M Borg, Dr A F Hennel, Ms M Coleman, Mrs S A Brewer, A R Brewer, M H Christie, J H Fallscheer, Miss 
L Lucas Chaves, J W Bakewell, L Taylor, Ms M Clarke, A C Cini, Mrs J Bogumil,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $61	 Brave Mead	 1:11.27	 (23.45)	 12	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57	 $51	 Batrana	 1:12.79	 (23.09)	 9	 12	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $8	 Dual Pressure	 1:24.90	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Chapman	 55	 $*3.9	 Ocean Raider	 1:24.75	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 09Sep23	 MOV	turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 51.5	 $14	 Fistsoffury	 1:29.75	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ....10¼................... Every chance
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11 ROCKOVER Trainer: N G Eades Barrier: 6 Total: 31-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$86,435
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Born To Rock J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 29-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/02/22 (591 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Eades, N G Eades, Miss J Eades, J McLeish, Miss A Eades & K Busuttil-Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Apr23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $13	 Rockin’ Zain	 1:33.50	 (25.00)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 20Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55	 $13	 Tahlequah	 1:26.91	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 07May23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $5	 Tiara Jewel	 1:38.80	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 23May23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $6.5	 Tactfull	 1:33.77	 (24.93)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $5.5	 Royal Lane	 1:12.75	 (24.52)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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R6 21 Sep 2023 | Cranbourne | Ladbrokes Yard Comments (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 535419
	 2	 774136
	 3	 734756
	 4	 343549
	 5	 644000
	 6	 083633
	 7	 421642
	 8	 265097
	 9	 293221
	10	 821066
	11	 330100
	12	 790843
	13	 555748

ARTIE’S DYNAMITE
GOLDWYN
INORDINATE
EAGLESAURUS
HE’S A LEGEND
INDENTED HEAD
HAYAI MESU
LORD ALMIGHTY
NEW YORK SCANDAL
CAMPANIA VOLPE
CHAICHNA
THE GREAT BRATSKI
AEECEE SUPREME

61
61
60.5
60
60
60
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
56.5

9
2
14
5
3
4
15
6
1
12
16
13
7

L NOLEN
S CLARKE  2 

B KINNINMONT  4 

D STACKHOUSE
MS J KENNEDY  3 

MS D KEANE  3 

MS L LAFFERTY  1.5 
J MASKIELL
J MOTT
J NOONAN
R TAN
JACK HILL
LIAM RIORDAN

J F MOLONEY
J F MOLONEY
G BEDGGOOD
S ZAHRA
J SANDHU
P STOKES
B, W & J HAYES
L XUEREB
AARON LAING
A R MCGREGOR
MARTIN GRAY
C SEXTON
DYLAN DUNN

4
4
6
5
4
5
4
7
4
4
5
8
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
59
58
58
62
60
56
60
59
58
58
55

	 6-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	22-�3�-4-2
	14-�1�-2-4
	10-�1�-1-1
	18-�2�-2-4
	 8-�1�-2-1
	41-�3�-3-4
	13-�1�-3-4
	 6-�1�-1-0
	17-�1�-0-4
	68-�8�-11-8
	10-�1�-0-0

$38,850
$24,010
$85,210
$54,762
$36,500
$138,485
$34,650
$84,365
$64,575
$29,950
$46,970
$222,420
$24,075

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 120329
	15	 044783
	16	 040290
	17	 860909

NEEDLEWORK
STARK RAVING
MOXATATION
AMOREM

56
56.5
54
54

10
8
17
11

MS A HERRMANN
P GATT
MS J DA ROSE
--

I M PANKHURST
SIMONE WALKER
JADE DAROSE
T T WALSH

7
5
6
6

M
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

54
51
46
40

	38-�2�-3-4
	27-�1�-1-6
	27-�1�-4-2
	33-�1�-1-3

$92,245
$69,495
$57,135
$27,650

	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ARTIE’S DYNAMITE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,850
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: In Elegance J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (151 Days)
Owner: J Shannon, J Moloney, S Riseley & M Riseley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 17Mar23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 58	 $11	 Basque	 0:59.30	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59	 $21	 Countess Jenni	 1:13.14	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 14Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59	 $7.5	 Smullen	 1:25.36	 (24.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 58	 $8	 Hazel Baby	 1:25.49	 (23.71)	 7	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $31	 Bombastic Boy	 1:11.45	 (23.23)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show

2 GOLDWYN Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,010
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Cobblestones J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/08/23 (44 Days)
Owner: J Sampson & M Taite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $4	 Tennessee Knight	 1:17.26	 (25.03)	 9	 10	 ....11½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $7.5	 Nokhbah	 0:57.81	 (21.96)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 08Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $4.2	 Frosty Vonn	 0:58.12	 (22.44)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 8	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 60	 $12	 Kahuka	 1:00.37	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 56.5	 $31	 Bombastic Boy	 1:11.45	 (23.23)	 5	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance

3 INORDINATE Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 14 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$85,210
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a4.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 19-3-4-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-0-2 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Miang J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/23 (254 Days)
Owner: F A Rovetto, R Chatfield, M F Miller, K J Crouch, D A Kelly, Ms T Haddock, F Salvini, Mrs J Titmarsh, P Titmarsh, Baxter Lodge (Mgr: A E Jacobs), Chelsea Bat N Ballers (Mgr: M Teml) 
& Pryde Racing (Mgr: M Pryde)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1857	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 63	 $*3.3	 Friday At Five	 1:55.37	 (24.05)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 22Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $9.5	 Highballer	 1:37.54	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 01Apr23	 MOP	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $*6.5	 Crown Mint	 2:05.85	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $4.6	 Isdell	 1:24.76	 (23.29)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $21	 The Brill Building	 1:23.28	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance
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4 EAGLESAURUS Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$54,762
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Novasaurus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/22 (462 Days)
Owner: D P Krushka, D A Beattie, W M Stuart, B G Limbrick, M P Murray, M McGraw, R Giabardo, M Zahra, P J Nicoll, T B Beasley, T D Beasley, M R Beasley, D P White, C Gatt, B Grigg & 
Simply Reds Racing (Mgr: H C Ellison)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $8.5	 Jenniferwish	 1:39.41	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $7	 Piaggio	 1:40.14	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 26Feb23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $7	 Amati	 1:23.53	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $6.5	 Miss Jenni Lynn	 1:15.21	 (25.16)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 57.5	 $31	 Aperitivo	 1:26.06	 (25.44)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½............................No show

5 HE’S A LEGEND Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,500
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Miss Match J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (299 Days)
Owner: Lofty Thoroughbred Group (Mgr: P Lofitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $8.5	 Huguenot	 1:36.79	 (24.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 12Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 57	 $18	 Waitapu	 1:39.52	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
0 of 10	 03Feb23	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Overall	 58	 $5.5	 Lord Goldberg	 1:41.35	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
10 of 12	09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 61	 $7.5	 Roma’s Wish	 1:24.87	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
12 of 14	01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Whiskey Hangover	 1:26.98	 (25.77)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

6 INDENTED HEAD Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$138,485
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Gripsholm Castle J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 27/07/22 (421 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), A Fong, S Mekertichian, Dr C Broxham, P Carter, J Gleeson, P McPherson, Ms T Sherwood, P Bedggood, C Hateley, J Woonton & Three 
Hand Racing (Mgr: J Versace)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $6	 Come On Eileen	 1:26.05	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $26	 Miss Take	 1:10.58	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $5	 Seafield Road	 1:26.64	 (23.57)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 14	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 60	 $*4.4	 Earl Of Kendal	 1:41.58	 (26.55)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $3.6	 Alaskan Storm	 1:26.55	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

7 HAYAI MESU Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,650
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Adamina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/03/23 (198 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), T Pender, J Williams, R Bellis, Birchip Boys (D Lee), S Canning, Eureka Punting Club (A Cuskelly), P Heinz, P Hill, A Hilton, D Hollyman, J Knight, B 
Koch, G Marini, A Mastapha, M O’Connell, Stb Syndicate (A Phillips), T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $4	 Sirius Statement	 1:23.98	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Future Monarch	 1:39.40	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1755	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Kapalua Sunset	 1:46.22	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 6	 13Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 56	 $5	 Gottabesavvy	 1:41.06	 (23.14)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $3.4	 John Joseph	 1:27.44	 (25.11)	 9	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 LORD ALMIGHTY Trainer: L Xuereb Barrier: 6 Total: 41-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$84,365
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 19-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Yasey San J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 39-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-4 Last Win: 06/09/22 (380 Days)
Owner: J S Tulloch, S P Foster, T L Briggs, J Hall, Miss H Tulloch, Mrs L Briggs, S L Briggs, Mrs M A Hill, G F Hill, Ms S Davis, E Sultana & Miss M Xuereb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1213	 H 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 55	 $51	 Catalina Black Cat	 1:14.92	 (24.78)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $8	 Stern Impulse	 1:15.10	 (24.97)	 12	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $41	 Aperitivo	 1:26.06	 (25.44)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $31	 Merrigold	 1:24.75	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 12	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $10	 Vienna Vixen	 1:14.61	 (24.55)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

9 NEW YORK SCANDAL Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$64,575
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Scandimania J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 13-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: A E Laing, Fun With This One (Mgr: M J Nicholas), Ms J L Ryan, M Jenkin, J Millhouse, J J Kennedy, C A Judge, S A Thomas, Mrs L M Lelay, C Bolton, A Carter, D J Bisset, C Bisset, J 
Strout, Miss E R A S Jenkin, A Borg & A N Woff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Mar23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 56	 $6	 Precious Charm	 1:10.92	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 14	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $20	 Mainmanray	 1:11.00	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $10	 Golden Estrella	 1:13.24	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $3.8	 All Black	 1:32.88	 (25.35)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Rouge Moulin	 1:25.47	 (24.23)	 5	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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10 CAMPANIA VOLPE Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,950
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Spirit Of Pompeii J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/23 (228 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, J V Lang, N C Sandercock, Ms P M Percy, J A Gould, J N Harrod, Mrs S L Harrod, A Jacobson, Mrs S Jacobson, A Lang, Mrs K M Lang, Pineapple Each Way, B C Dyer, 
E Scholz, Horsin Around, R P Savedra, Jolong, D L Thomas, Mrs K L Thomas & M B Bur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Oct22	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 56	 $4.6	 Makusha	 1:32.10	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $16	 Rampant Lion	 1:11.39	 (23.64)	 9	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 10	25Feb23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $61	 Shuffle Dancer	 1:23.64	 (22.41)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 16Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $7.5	 Princeofcambridge	 1:41.52	 (23.54)	 3	 4	 ...... 10................... Every chance
6 of 10	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59	 $10	 Merrigold	 1:24.75	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

11 CHAICHNA Trainer: Martin Gray Barrier: 16 Total: 17-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$46,970
Jockey: R Tan WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rose Of Chaparral J+H: 10-1-0-3 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/23 (184 Days)
Owner: M Gray, R Gray, Mrs J Kuipers, J Gray, R Kuipers, Ms D Tulloch, Ms Y Kaewnanchai, N Kuipers, Ms B Kuipers, Ms R Mackay & Mrs N Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 57.5	 $10	 Distorted Mission	 1:25.48	 (24.04)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	02Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 54	 $151	 Marble Arch	 1:25.83	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 21Mar23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 57.5	 $*3.2	 George The Giant	 1:32.33	 (24.89)	 5	 5	 ..... DH...........................Good win
14 of 14	19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 56.5	 $151	 Globe	 1:50.76	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 59	 $61	 Graysong	 1:10.96	 (23.12)	 12	 12	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

12 THE GREAT BRATSKI Trainer: C Sexton Barrier: 13 Total: 68-8-11-8 Prize Money: A$222,420
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 58 Good: 26-2-5-4 Track: 8-0-2-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 13-5-3-3 58+kg: 31-5-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: My Fashion J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 68-8-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 42-6-6-4 Last Win: 16/07/22 (432 Days)
Owner: A C Degrandi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Aug22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 57	 $13	 Mishika	 1:27.63	 (25.08)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾............................No show
11 of 13	06Sep22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $31	 Lord Almighty	 1:14.70	 (25.41)	 7	 9	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $41	 Bold Response	 1:15.27	 (24.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $31	 Pride Of Galway	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 58	 $21	 Royal Lane	 1:12.75	 (24.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

13 AEECEE SUPREME Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,075
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Galleta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/22 (451 Days)
Owner: A L Dunn, A J Dunn, A Ng, D R Trethewey, D J Bird, A W Ness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $10	 Russian Dancer	 1:39.45	 (24.34)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 02Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 55	 $8.5	 The Hay Flyer	 1:29.32	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $15	 Let’s Go Letty	 1:15.35	 (25.04)	 8	 11	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 54.5	 $13	 Panagsama	 1:26.53	 (22.95)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $31	 Alluring Rebel	 1:24.67	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten

14 NEEDLEWORK Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 10 Total: 38-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$92,245
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 56 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Art And Craft J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 33-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/07/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Ballarto Lodge Syndicate (Mgr I. M. Pankhurst)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55.5	 $5	 Princess Raffles	 1:25.73	 (22.69)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 10	08Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Luke Cartwright	 51	 $41	 Speedtail	 1:23.83	 (23.15)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $8.5	 Waipio	 1:43.00	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55.5	 $3.6	 Seasons In De Sun	 1:40.84	 (23.69)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $91	 The Marg Factor	 1:37.54	 (23.38)	 3	 2	 ..... 8¼............................No show

15 STARK RAVING Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 27-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$69,495
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Vanilla Ice Cream J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 11/02/22 (587 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Doyle	 58	 $101	 James The Great	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $12	 Smokin’ Princess	 1:31.78	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 55	 $21	 Tommy	 1:31.40	 (24.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 56	 $13	 Almsgiver	 2:21.05	 (25.81)	 1	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $26	 Tarn’s Prince	 1:44.67	 (24.87)	 13	 11	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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16 MOXATATION Trainer: Jade Darose Barrier: 17 Total: 27-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$57,135
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Hexatation J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 27-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (452 Days)
Owner: B Fenech, P J Da Rose, Mrs L Da Rose, J C Fenech, Miss E Windle & T D Da Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Jun23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 H 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57	 $14	 Aberlady	 1:37.56	 (27.32)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $10	 Orrong Road	 1:41.07	 (25.75)	 13	 13	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $151	 Crazy In Love	 1:28.33	 (25.97)	 12	 7	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54.5	 $18	 Reparter	 1:41.51	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 10	12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $71	 Cyclone Sally	 1:40.86	 (25.62)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

17 AMOREM Trainer: T T Walsh Barrier: 11 Total: 33-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$27,650
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 26-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Crimson Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/06/20 (1202 Days)
Owner: T T Walsh, Mrs B E Walsh, A G Edwards, D Bechaz, R Galway, J D Linco & C A D’Rosario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18Mar23	 ALX	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Rest	 [	 6]	 T Barton	 64	 $9	 Whostoppedtherain	 1:17.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $101	 Magnus Red	 1:12.12	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $26	 Needlework	 1:26.19	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾............................No show
10 of 12	22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $151	 Princess Raffles	 1:25.73	 (22.69)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $201	 Aseventy Seven	 1:37.07	 (23.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show


